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 DVD-Video, Video CD/SVCD, Audio CD, CD-R/
CD-RW, DVD+R/+RW, DVD-R/-RW, DivX-CD,
Picture CD, MP3-CD, WMA-CD, USB R B3 fi R
1

USB
- BN - ®FE USB (2.0)
« FAITIE © UMS (USB KRB E R

. ARIRER
« 625 (PAL/50Hz) : 525 (NTSC/60Hz)
o R ZIR%E (PAL/NTSC)

R FRE

« 18 DAC : 12 7T * 108 MHz
* YPbPr:0.7Vpp~750hm

« fBFE@HE 1 Vpp ~ 75 ohm

RAER
o ENIERYE
« MPEG 2 : DVD/SVCD
« MPEG 1 : VCD/DivX
o IKFERITE
« DVD : 720 &% (50 Hz) * 720 &% (60 Hz)
« VCD : 352 {&% (50 Hz) ~ 352 &% (60 Hz)
- EEHBITE
« DVD : 576 {& (50 Hz) ~ 480 { (60 Hz)
« VCD : 288 1% (50 Hz) * 240 {& (60 Hz)

32 ZH_ TW

FMRIR
o DA BEMAZE : 24 (77T » 192 kHz
. PARJE
« DVD : 4 Hz-22kHz (48 kHz) -
4 Hz - 44 kHz (96 kHz)
« SVCD : 4 Hz - 20 kHz (44.1 kHz)
4 Hz - 22 kHz (48 kHz)
« CD/VCD : 4 Hz - 20 kHz (44.1 kHz)
« K (1kHz) : > 90 dB (A - Hn#E)
« EPREEIE (1kHz) : > 80 dB (A - HNHE)
« BEF (1kHz) : >70dB
« KE/HF (1kHz) : > 65dB
« MPEG MP3 : MPEG & L3

Enﬂ*ﬁ‘_t
B
« MPEG/AC-3/PCM : ER4&EIL (16 + 20 ~ 24
7T fs * 44.1 ~ 48 - 96 kHz)
« MP3 (ISO 9660) : 96 * 112 ~ 128 + 256 kbps
K ZIBATERIRE fs » 32 ~ 44.1 ~ 48 kHz
o fELbITRERR
. Tit}tziawﬁ%« BR ' HERRR M EAIZEE
X

Bz

» Y Pb Pr#it : Cinch 3x

- A& : Cinch (F)

« FaM (Z£ + A) : Cinch (B/41)

. it

« 1 [A# : IEC60958 i 7 CDDA/LPCM :

IEC61937 @AM MPEG 1/2 ~ 11t
£y

FEE
« R (Ex® x#) 360 x 37 x 209 (mm)
« JFE  #1.3kg

=2
1= =W/5)

o TIRHEEZRINEK 110V -240V : 50/60 Hz
. %%*E <10 |

o FFMRIUBREINE <1 W

EEEHE*%
gAY FEREES InGaAlP (DVD) * AlGaAs
(CD)
« JBE : 658 nm (DVD) ~ 790 nm (CD)
« BHIHE 7.0 mW (DVD) * 10.0 mW (VCD/CD)
« JERBLE 60 E
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BES WMA B R o LRSI EIE R 2
WMA -

M

MP3

BHER B ZFERRI - MP3 28
SEFRBEBAE R EFENE 3 [ (Motion
Picture Experts Group 1 (s MPEG-1)
Audio Layer3) rIfE#E o £/ MP3 & z\AY
CD-R 3¢ CD-RW RIB & ERE—H/# CD
B 10 & - HEREREREMEIERZE [ .MP3]

34 ZH_TW

s

EITIR
ZITREEY TR ERBE —RER
RGHME - HIRHERE R RN E R

mE e

&
REL

REL  RELEHREREEREHEY
REERLLG - IZEBRALLGIE 4:3 M
=ETEREEREROLOIZ 16:9

o Letter Box AIEEBEIRE 4 : 3EE FF
RERAUER o



Language Code

Abkhazian 6566
Afar 6565
Afrikaans 6570
Ambharic 6577
Arabic 6582
Armenian 7289
Assamese 6583
Avestan 6569
Aymara 6589
Azerhaijani 6590
Bahasa Melayu 7783
Bashkir 6665
Belarusian 6669
Bengali 6678
Bihari 6672
Bislama 6673
Bokmal, Norwegian 7866
Bosanski 6683
Brezhoneg 6682
Bulgarian 6671
Burmese 7789
Castellano, Espariol 6983
Catalan 6765
Chamorro 6772
Chechen 6769
Chewa; Chichewa; Nyanja 7889
3z 9072
Chuang; Zhuang 9065
Church Slavic; Slavonic = 6785
Chuvash 6786
Corsican 6779
Cesky 6783
Dansk 6865
Deutsch 6869
Dzongkha 6890
English 6978
Esperanto 6979
Estonian 6984
Euskara 6985
EAnvika 6976
Faroese 7079
Francais 7082
Frysk 7089
Fijian 7074
Gaelic; Scottish Gaelic 7168
Gallegan 7176
Georgian 7565
Gikuyu; Kikuyu 7573
Guarani 7178
Guijarati 7185
Hausa 7265
Herero 7290
Hindi 7273
Hiri Motu 7279
Hrwatski 6779
Ido 7379
Interlingua (International)7365
Interlingue 7365
Inuktitut 7385

Inupiaq

Irish

islenska

Italiano

Ivrit

Japanese
Javanese
Kalaallisut
Kannada
Kashmiri
Kazakh
Kernewek
Khmer
Kinyarwanda
Kirghiz

Komi

Korean
Kuanyama; Kwanyama
Kurdish

Lao

Latina

Latvian
Letzeburgesch;
Limburgan; Limburger
Lingala
Lithuanian
Luxembourgish;
Macedonian
Malagasy
Magyar
Malayalam
Maltese

Manx

Maori

Marathi
Marshallese
Moldavian
Mongolian
Nauru

Navaho; Navajo
Ndebele, North
Ndebele, South
Ndonga
Nederlands
Nepali

Norsk
Northern Sami
North Ndebele
Norwegian Nynorsk;
Occitan; Provencal

Old Bulgarian; Old Slavonic

Oriya

Oromo
Ossetian; Ossetic
Pali

Panjabi

Persian

Polski

Portugués

7375
7165
7383
7384
7269
7465
7486
7576
7578
7583
7575
7587
7577
8287
7589
7586
7579
7574
7585
7679
7665
7686
7666
7673
7678
7684
7666
7775
7771
7285
7776
7784
7186
7773
7782
7772
7779
7778
7865
7886
7868
7882
7871
7876
7869
7879
8369
7868
7878
7967
6785
7982
7977
7983
8073
8065
7065
8076
8084

Pushto
Russian
Quechua
Raeto-Romance
Romanian
Rundi
Samoan
Sango
Sanskrit
Sardinian
Serbian
Shona
Shqip
Sindhi
Sinhalese
Slovensky
Slovenian
Somali
Sotho; Southern
South Ndebele
Sundanese
Suomi
Swabhili
Swati
Svenska
Tagalog
Tahitian
Tajik
Tamil
Tatar
Telugu
Thai
Tibetan
Tigrinya
Tonga (Tonga Islands)
Tsonga
Tswana
Tirkce
Turkmen
Twi
Uighur
Ukrainian
Urdu
Uzbek
Vietnamese
Volapuk
Walloon
Welsh
Wolof
Xhosa
Yiddish
Yoruba
Zulu

8083
8285
8185
8277
8279
8278
8377
8371
8365
8367
8382
8378
8381
8368
8373
8373
8376
8379
8384
7882
8385
7073
8387
8383
8386
8476
8489
8471
8465
8484
8469
8472
6679
8473
8479
8483
8478
8482
8475
8487
8571
8575
8582
8590
8673
8679
8765
6789
8779
8872
8973
8979
9085
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sense simplicity

PHILIPS CONSUMER ELECTRONICS

WARRANTY POLICY FOR AUSTRALIA
Effective 1st October 2007

Philips provides the following Consumer Electronics products with a 1 Year Manufacturers Warranty:-

Colour Televisions, Projection TV, Plasma & LCD TV, DVD Players, DVD Recorders, DVD Recorders with
Hard Disk, Personal Video Recorders, Audio Systems, Wireless Audio Systems, Home Theatre systems,
Digital Set Top Box, Digital Photo Display, MP3 players & Portable Audio products.

Additionally, all Philips LCD televisions with a built-in digital tuner sold after 1** October 2007, are
supported by a 3 Year Manufacturers Warranty.

The benefits given to the purchaser by this warranty are in addition to all other rights and remedies,
which the purchaser has in respect of the product under the Trade Practices Act or other
Commonwealth or State Law.

The conditions contained in this warranty replace and override the provision of the Philips World-Wide
Guarantee for products purchased in Australia and used in Australia.

Please record the following information for your records and keep in a safe place.
It is essential that you retain your original purchase receipt to make a warranty claim.

Model number L ettt e e te e et aas et neees

Serial number L et stestese e e e aenteraeres

Date of purchase L e r e ettt e et et aereresnans

Retailer L et e eteste st e e e aenteraeres
If you require assistance with the operation of the product, its features or specifications, you may call
the Philips Technology Care Centre on 1300 363 391 where support is provided by our trained call
centre staff.
If the product fails within the warranty period then the following will apply.
Free Repair Service — at an Authorised Service Centre
For the products listed below, please contact one of our Authorised Service Centres on 1300 361 392.
Colour Television, Plasma or LCD Television, LCD Television, Projection Television, DVDR/VCR Combo,
DVD Recorder with Hard Drive, Personal Video Recorder, LCD Projector, Wireless Audio System, Audio

System, Home Theatre System, Digital Set-Top-Box or a Portable DVD player with an LCD screen for
which you paid more than $250.

Version 1.2: 1% October 2007
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Free Replacement — at your Retailer
For Digital Photo Frames or any product with a purchase price of less than $250, please return the
faulty product to the place of purchase. The retailer will arrange a replacement product for you.

If your Philips product develops a fault outside of the warranty period, please contact a Philips
Authorised Service Centre on 1300 361 392 to discuss your repair options.

Conditions of Repair Warranty

a. All claims for warranty service should be made to your nearest Philips Authorised Service Centre or
the Philips Technology Care Centre. Proof of the original date of purchase must be provided.

b. This warranty extends only to defects in material or workmanship occurring under normal use of
the product when operated in accordance with the instructions.

c. Philips may, at its discretion choose to replace rather than repair any product covered by this
Warranty.

d. Ifareplacement product is supplied under the repair policy, it is warranted for the remainder of
the warranty period, from the original date of purchase.

e. Home service is provided only within the normal service area of the nearest Philips Authorised
Service Centre. Home Service will be provided for television only with a screen size of 29 inch or
above (product includes CRT, LCD TV, Projection TV, and Plasma TV). For televisions with screen
sizes of less than 29 inch and all other products with a repair warranty, please take these products
to the nearest Authorised Service Centre.

This Manufacturers Warranty is limited to 3 months for products used in commercial applications.

g. Product accessories are covered by the same warranty period. If an accessory is faulty, please
contact the Philips Technology Care Centre for a replacement.

h. This Manufacturers Warranty is neither transferable nor valid in countries other than Australia.

i.  The warranty period is valid from the original date of purchase of the product.

This Warranty does not cover:-

a. Mileage or travel is not covered outside the Philips Authorised Service Centres’ normal service
area.

b. Service costs arising from failure to correctly adjust the controls of the product or to observe the
instructions, or inspections that reveal that the product is in normal working order.

¢. Product failures caused by misuse, neglect, accidental breakage, transit damage, amateur repairs

or modification by un-authorised persons, external fires, lightning strikes, floods, vermin

infestation or liquid spillage.

Cleaning of video or audio heads.

Reception problems.

Replacement of worn or used batteries or other consumables.

Second hand products.

Refurbished products which are covered by a 6 month manufacturers warranty.
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New Zealand - Guarantee and Service for New Zealand

Thank-you for purchasing this quality
Philips product.

Philips New Zealand Ltd guarantees this
product against defective components
and faulty workmanship for a period of
12 months. Any defect in materials or
workmanship occurring within 12 months
from the date of purchase subject to the
following conditions will be rectified free
of charge by the retailer from whom this
product was purchased.

Conditions

. The product must have been purchased in

New Zealand.As proof of purchase, retain
the original sales docket indicating the
date of purchase.

. The guarantee applies only to faults

caused by defective components, or faulty
workmanship on the part of the
manufacturer.

. The guarantee does not cover failures

caused by misuse, neglect, normal wear
and tear, accidental breakage, use on the
incorrect voltage, use contrary to oper-
ating instructions, or unauthorised
modification to the product or repair by
an unauthorised technician.

. Reasonable evidence (in the form of a

sales docket) must be supplied to indicate
that the product was purchased no more
than 12 months prior to the date of your
claim.

. In the event of a failure, Philips shall be

under no liability for any injury, or any
loss or damage caused to property or
products other than the product under
guarantee.

This guarantee does not prejudice your
rights under common law and statute,
and is in addition to the normal
responsibilities of the retailer and Philips.

How to claim

Should your Philips product fail within the
guarantee period, please return it to the
retailer from whom it was purchased. In
most cases the retailer will be able to
satisfactorily repair or replace the
product.

However, should the retailer not be able
to conclude the matter satisfactorily, or if
you have other difficulties claiming under
this guarantee, please contact

The Guarantee Controller
Philips New Zealand Ltd.
P.O. Box 41.021

Auckland

7% (09) 84 94 160

fax 73 (09) 84 97 858
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